PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5566064

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GUOXIN LI	05/27/2019
SHAOQING LUO	05/27/2019
RONG LUO	05/25/2019
HOUBIN HUANG	05/25/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LEDLUCKY HOLDINGS COMPANY LTD.
Street Address:	BLDG A, NO. 3 LANJIN 7 ROAD
Internal Address:	PINGSHAN DISTRICT
City:	SHENZHEN, GUANGDONG
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	518118

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16468480

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)334-3312

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6123343222
Email: eashlin@wck.com
Correspondent Name: AUSTEN ZUEGE

Address Line 1: 900 SECOND AVENUE SOUTH

Address Line 2: SUITE 1400

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	L197.0002US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AUSTEN ZUEGE
SIGNATURE:	/Austen Zuege/
DATE SIGNED:	06/11/2019
	•

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 049434 FRAME: 0153

505519259

source=2019-06-11_Assignment#page1.tif source=2019-06-11_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 049434 FRAME: 0154

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No.

FOR PRIORITY APPLICATION ENTERING UNITED STATES

L197.0002US1

WH	EREAS, We	Guoxin I	Li,	Shaoqing	Luo,	Rong	Luo,	and	Houbin	Huang	of	Shenzhen,
Guangdong, China (he	reinafter refe	red to as A	SSI	GNOR(S)	, are t	he inve	entors	of an	inventio	n descrit	oed	in:

- CN Patent Application No. 201710558356.0, filed on July 10, 2017
- International application for Letters Patent filed pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty and designating the United States, and being identified by Application No. <u>PCT/CN2017/105720</u>, filed on October 11, 2017;

-	any United States	Patent App	lication	claiming priority	from t	he above-identified	l CN and/or Ir	iternational
	patent application	i, the United	l States j	patent application	being	identifiable in the	United States	
	Trademark	Office	by	Application	No.		,	filed

WHEREAS, LEDLUCKY Holdings Company Ltd. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a company organized and existing under the laws of China, and having offices at Bldg A, No. 3 Lanjin 7 Road, Pingshan District Shenzhen, Guangdong 518118 China, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application and any and all Letters Patent(s) or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, we transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified application, all inventions and improvements which are disclosed in the patent applications, all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent(s) which have been or shall be filed in the United States on any of said inventions and/or improvements, all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the above-identified patent application(s), and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon; and we authorize the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

We authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of the application when ascertained.

We authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all countries.

We represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that we have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. We, our executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

Guoxin Li	Shapping Luo
Signature of Inventor	Signature of Inventor
Date: 77. may. 2019,	Date: 29/9. 5. 27
Guoxin Li Printed Name of Inventor	Shaoqing Luo Printed Name of Inventor
Residence of Inventor:	Residence of Inventor:
Bldg A, No. 3 Lanjin 7 Road,	Bldg A, No. 3 Lanjin 7 Road,
Pingshan District Shenzhen, Guangdong	Pingshan District Shenzhen, Guangdong
518118, China.	518118, China.

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No.

(INTERNATIONAL APPLICATION BASED ON U.S. PROV. APPLN.)

L197.0002US1

Pong Luo Signature of Inventor	Hou bin Huang Signature of Inventor
	Date: 25. May , 2019.
Rong Luo	Houbin Huang
Printed Name of Inventor	Printed Name of Inventor
Residence of Inventor:	Residence of Inventor:
Bldg A, No. 3 Lanjin 7 Road,	Bldg A, No. 3 Lanjin 7 Road,
Pingshan District Shenzhen, Guangdong	Pingshan District Shenzhen, Guangdong
518118, China.	518118, China.